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RE: as requested

laroes Borgne o nick.fullagar

20/05/2011 10:03

That is still the plan yes

Who is meeting the Deputy Prime Minister at the door?

From: nick. fullagar@trinitymirror.com [mailto:nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com]

Sent: 20 May 2011 09:23

To: Sorene James - Cabinet Office Communications (Cabinet Office)

Subject: RE: as requested

Hi James,

Just a double check that you are still on course for arrival here for 1pm.

o meésége has boon repiied o e

If you give me a call 10 mins before arrival on my mobile 07850-234431 I'll be on the barrier

to get you through.
Regards

Nick

Nick Fullagar

Director of Corporate Communications
Trinity Mirror plc

One Canada Square

Canary Wharf

LONDON

E14 SAP

Tel: 020 7293 3622
Fax: 020 7293 2251

email: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com
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From: <James.Sorene@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk>
To: <nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com>

Date: 19/05/2011 17:47

Subject: RE: as requested

Brilliant thanks

See you tomorrow at 1

From: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com [mailto:nick.fullagar@@trinitymirror.com]
Sent: 19 May 2011 17:43

To: Sorene James - Cabinet Office Communications (Cabinet Office)

Subject: as requested

Nick Fullagar

Director of Corporate Communications
Trinity Mirror plc

One Canada Square

Canary Wharf

LONDON

E14 SAP

Tel: 020 7293 3622
Fax: 020 7293 2251

email: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com

From: <James.Sorene@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk>
To: <nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com>

Date: 19/05/2011 15:02

Subject: RE: Deputy Prime Minister lunch this Friday
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Nick

Ahead of tomorrow it would be hugely useful if you could send me over pen portraits of all
the editors attending the lunch with some detail about their publications. If you could send
that by 5 it would be great

Many thanks

James Sorene

Head of Communications

and Official Spokesman for the Deputy Prime Minister
0207 276 2544

07584 886248

From: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com [mailto:nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com]
Sent: 16 May 2011 17:09

To: Sorene James - Cabinet Office Communications (Cabinet Office)

Subject: RE: Deputy Prime Minister lunch this Friday

My mobile is 07850-234431

Nick Fullagar

Director of Corporate Communications
Trinity Mirror plc

One Canada Square

Canary Wharf

LONDON

E14 5AP

Tel: 020 7293 3622
Fax: 020 7293 2251

email: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com

From: <James.Sorene@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk>
To: <nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com>

Date: 16/05/2011 16:48

Subject: RE: Deputy Prime Minister lunch this Friday
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Thanks

With the DPM will be myself and Lena Pietsch, Deputy Director of Government
communications

There will also be two Police protection officers.

From: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com [mailto:nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com]
Sent: 16 May 2011 16:43

To: Sorene James - Cabinet Office Communications (Cabinet Office)

Subject: RE: Deputy Prime Minister lunch this Friday

At the moment it is the full list. I will advise any changes.
We will need a list of who is coming with the DPM.

If you call my mobile five minutes before arrival I will meet you all in the ground floor
reception at 1 Canada Square and take you to our 21st floor Boardroom.

regards

Nick

Nick Fullagar

Director of Corporate Communications
Trinity Mirror plc

One Canada Square

Canary Wharf

LONDON

E14 SAP

Tel: 020 7293 3622
Fax: 020 7293 2251

email: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com
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From: <James.Sorene@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk>
To: <nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com>

Date: 16/05/2011 16:33

Subject: RE: Deputy Prime Minister lunch this Friday

Is that the final list of everyone coming?
Can you confirm what we do on arrival at 1 Canada Square

From: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com [mailto:nick. fullagar@trinitymirror.com]
Sent: 16 May 2011 16:13

To: Sorene James - Cabinet Office Communications (Cabinet Office)

Subject: Re: Deputy Prime Minister lunch this Friday

Hi James,
Apart from Sly Bailey, CEO the following editors will be attending.

Neil Benson - Editorial Director, Trinity Mirror Regionals
Darren Thwaites - Gazette Media

Brian Aitken - The Journal, Newcastle

Mark Thomas - Daily Post, Liverpool

Alison Gow - Executive Editor, Digital - Media Wales
Roy Wright, Huddersfield Daily Examiner

Eric Langton - Chester Chronicle.

Kind regards
Nick

Nick Fullagar

Director of Corporate Communications
Trinity Mirror plc

One Canada Square

Canary Wharf
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LONDON
El14 5AP

Tel: 0207293 3622
Fax: 020 7293 2251

email: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com

From: <James.Sorene@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk>
To: <nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com>

Date: 16/05/2011 14:12

Subject: Deputy Prime Minister lunch this Friday

Hi Nick

I was given your details to contact about the lunch planned this Friday with the Deputy Prime
Minister. Would you be able to give me a list of attendees? The earlier e-mails I saw just said
Sly Bailey and senior editors.

Many thanks

James Sorene

Head of Communications

and Official Spokesman for the Deputy Prime Minister
0207 276 2544

07584 886248

**********************************************************************
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